Minnesota. Board of Pardons. Gilbert Henry Stephenson: Application No. 5151. Pardon Application Registers. Volume 6, October 1919 – January 1924. Application No. 5151, 1921.

	RECORD OF BOARD OF PARDONS
5149	Applification First {Pardon commutation } of
5150	Application For {Pardon Commutation } of Paul Hanson
	Convicted in the {District aluminipal} Court of the {Caunty of <u>Hennefpin</u> on the <u>SUTH</u> day of <u>October</u> 1919 of the crime of <u>Forgery</u> , <u>Second</u> <u>deghes</u> and sentenced to imprisonment in the <u>Prison</u>
•	for the period of
	Considered by the Board of Pardons at a { regular adjugged } meeting thereof () () () () () () () () () () () () ()
	Denied July 6 1920 Pardon Commutation to } granted
5151	Application For {Pardon Commutation } or Gilbert Henry Stephenson
	Convicted in the { District
	for the period of and sentenced to imprisonment in the Preson
	Notice of application mailed to Judge and Prosecuting Attorney <u>192</u> Cansidered by the Board of Pardons at a { special regular adjourned } meeting thereof <u>941114</u> { 192}
	Continued
	Pardon Commutation to granted